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Selection: Dalton Holme CP Geography: Parish

Please note: Census 2011 parish data is not published for the parishes of Cottam, Fimber, Grindale, and Routh as they do not contain
either at least 100 people or 40 households. Metadata

Map  o f  Da l ton  Ho lme  CP   (C i v i l   Pa r i sh )
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Popu la t i on  o f  Da l ton  Ho lme  CP

In 2011 the latest figures estimate that there were 198 people who usually lived in Dalton Holme CP with people of working age (ages 16­64) accounting for
55.6% of the total population (or 110 people).

The area of Dalton Holme CP is 1,360.1 hectares. Using the population figure from the 2011 census, this equates to a population density of 0.1 people per
hectare.

Population by Broad Age

Dalton Holme CP East Riding of Yorkshire

Population aged 0­15 (%), Census 38 (19.2%) 55,846 (16.7%)

Population of working age (%), Census 110 (55.6%) 206,878 (61.9%)

Population aged 65 and over (%), Census 50 (25.3%) 71,455 (21.4%)

Source: ONS Census 2011

^ top ^

E thn i c i t y   o f  Da l ton  Ho lme  CP
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Ethnicity of Population

Dalton Holme CP East Riding of Yorkshire

People in White British ethnic group, Census
(% of whole population)

189 (95.5%) 321,309 (96.2%)

People in White Irish ethnic group, Census (%
of whole population)

2 (1%) 908 (0.3%)

People in Other White ethnic group, Census
(% of whole population)

4 (2%) 5,345 (1.6%)

People in Mixed White and Black Caribbean
ethnic group, Census (% of whole population)

0 (0%) 683 (0.2%)

People in Mixed White and Black African ethnic
group, Census (% of whole population)

0 (0%) 367 (0.1%)

People in Mixed White and Asian ethnic group,
Census (% of whole population)

0 (0%) 785 (0.2%)

People in Other Mixed ethnic group, Census
(% of whole population)

0 (0%) 466 (0.1%)

People in Indian ethnic group, Census (% of
whole population)

0 (0%) 1,081 (0.3%)

People in Pakistani ethnic group, Census (% of
whole population)

0 (0%) 396 (0.1%)

People in Bangladeshi ethnic group, Census (%
of whole population)

0 (0%) 69 (0%)

People in Other Asian ethnic group, Census (%
of whole population)

0 (0%) 755 (0.2%)

People in Black Caribbean ethnic group,
Census (% of whole population)

0 (0%) 175 (0.1%)

People in Black African ethnic group, Census
(% of whole population)

3 (1.5%) 355 (0.1%)

People in Other Black ethnic group, Census (%
of whole population)

0 (0%) 68 (0%)

People in Chinese ethnic group, Census (% of
whole population)

0 (0%) 660 (0.2%)

People in White Gypsy or Irish Traveller ethnic
group, Census (% of whole population)

0 (0%) 227 (0.1%)

People in Arab ethnic group, Census (% of
whole population)

0 (0%) 289 (0.1%)

People in Any Other ethnic group, Census (%
of whole population)

0 (0%) 241 (0.1%)

Source: ONS Census 2011
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Economic Activity

Dalton Holme CP East Riding of Yorkshire

Economically active: Employee: Full­time (% of
total economic activity), Census

43 (30.5%) 90,761 (37%)

Economically active: Employee: Part­time (%
of total economic activity), Census

21 (14.9%) 37,856 (15.4%)

Economically active: Self­employed (% of total
economic activity), Census

24 (17%) 24,834 (10.1%)

Economically active: Unemployed (% of total
economic activity), Census

1 (0.7%) 8,795 (3.6%)

Economically active: Full­time student (% of
total economic activity), Census

2 (1.4%) 6,614 (2.7%)

Economically inactive: Retired (% of total
economic activity), Census

33 (23.4%) 47,790 (19.5%)

Economically inactive: Looking after home or
family (% of total economic activity), Census

6 (4.3%) 7,849 (3.2%)

Economically inactive: Long­term sick or
disabled (% of total economic activity), Census

6 (4.3%) 7,720 (3.1%)

Economically inactive: Other (% of total
economic activity), Census

1 (0.7%) 4,226 (1.7%)

Source: ONS Census 2011

Employment by Role

Source: ONS Census 2011

http://instantatlas_eastriding/metadata/view/indicatorinstance?id=810696&norefer=true
http://instantatlas_eastriding/metadata/view/indicatorinstance?id=810694&norefer=true
http://instantatlas_eastriding/metadata/view/indicatorinstance?id=810698&norefer=true
http://instantatlas_eastriding/metadata/view/indicatorinstance?id=810700&norefer=true
http://instantatlas_eastriding/metadata/view/indicatorinstance?id=810702&norefer=true
http://instantatlas_eastriding/metadata/view/indicatorinstance?id=810704&norefer=true
http://instantatlas_eastriding/metadata/view/indicatorinstance?id=810708&norefer=true
http://instantatlas_eastriding/metadata/view/indicatorinstance?id=810710&norefer=true
http://instantatlas_eastriding/metadata/view/indicatorinstance?id=810712&norefer=true


Employment by Industry

Dalton Holme CP East Riding of Yorkshire

People working in Agriculture, Forestry and
Fishing, Census (% of all in employment 16­
74)

13 (14.6%) 4,582 (2.9%)

People working in Mining and Quarrying,
Census (% of all in employment 16­74)

1 (1.1%) 500 (0.3%)

People working in Manufacturing, Census (%
of all in employment 16­74)

2 (2.3%) 17,707 (11.2%)

People working in Electricity, Gas, Steam and
Air Conditioning Supply, Census (% of all in
employment 16­74)

0 (0%) 1,448 (0.9%)

People working in Water Supply; Sewerage,
Waste Management and Remediation
Activities, Census (% of all in employment 16­
74)

0 (0%) 912 (0.6%)

People working in Construction, Census (% of
all in employment 16­74)

3 (3.4%) 13,219 (8.3%)

People working in Wholesale and Retail Trade;
Repair of Motor Vehicles and Motor Cycles,
Census (% of all in employment 16­74)

6 (6.7%) 25,124 (15.8%)

People working in Transport and Storage,
Census (% of all in employment 16­74)

4 (4.5%) 7,417 (4.7%)

People working in Accommodation and Food
Service Activities, Census (% of all in
employment 16­74)

4 (4.5%) 8,252 (5.2%)

People working in Information and
Communication, Census (% of all in
employment 16­74)

0 (0%) 3,464 (2.2%)

People working in Financial and Insurance
Activities, Census (% of all in employment 16­
74)

1 (1.1%) 3,113 (2%)

People working in Real Estate Activities, Census
(% of all in employment 16­74)

8 (9%) 1,781 (1.1%)

People working in Professional, Scientific and
Technical Activities, Census (% of all in
employment 16­74)

7 (7.9%) 7,920 (5%)

People working in Administrative and Support
Service Activities, Census (% of all in
employment 16­74)

4 (4.5%) 5,579 (3.5%)

People working in Public Administration and
Defence; Compulsory Social Security, Census
(% of all in employment 16­74)

6 (6.7%) 12,241 (7.7%)

People working in Education, Census (% of all
in employment 16­74)

11 (12.4%) 16,998 (10.7%)

People working in Human Health and Social
Work Activities, Census (% of all in
employment 16­74)

12 (13.5%) 21,525 (13.6%)

People working in Other, Census (% of all in
employment 16­74)

7 (7.9%) 6,975 (4.4%)

Source: ONS Census, 2011

^ top ^

Hea l th  o f  Da l ton  Ho lme  CP

In the 2011 Census data there were 10 ( 5.1%) people identified as 'in bad health' and 4 ( 2%) people identified as 'in very bad health' in Dalton Holme CP It
also identified that there were 21 ( 10.6%) people whose day to day activities were limited a lot and 21 ( 10.6%) people whose day to day activities were
limited a little.
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Day­to­day activities

Dalton Holme CP East Riding of Yorkshire

Day­to­day activities limited a lot (%) (2011) 21 (10.6%) 29,029 (8.7%)

Day­to­day activities limited a little (%) (2011) 21 (10.6%) 34,936 (10.5%)

Day­to­day activities not limited (%) (2011) 156 (78.8%) 270,214 (80.9%)

Day­to­day activities limited a lot: Age 16 to
64 (% of whole population) (2011)

11 (5.6%) 10,822 (3.2%)

Day­to­day activities limited a little: Age 16 to
64 (% of whole population) (2011)

12 (6.1%) 14,707 (4.4%)

Day­to­day activities not limited: Age 16 to 64
(% of whole population) (2011)

87 (43.9%) 181,349 (54.3%)

Source: ONS Census 2011

General Health

Dalton Holme CP East Riding of Yorkshire

Very good health (%) (2011) 95 (48%) 151,003 (45.2%)

Good health (%) (2011) 65 (32.8%) 116,859 (35%)

Fair health (%) (2011) 24 (12.1%) 48,307 (14.5%)

Bad health (%) (2011) 10 (5.1%) 13,877 (4.2%)

Very bad health (%) (2011) 4 (2%) 4,133 (1.2%)

Source: ONS Census 2011

Informal Care

2001 2011

People providing unpaid care (% of whole population)

Dalton Holme CP 15 (7.6%) N/A
East Riding of Yorkshire 32,765 (10.4%) N/A

People providing unpaid care, 1­19 hours per week (%)

Dalton Holme CP 11 (5.6%) 22 (11.1%)
East Riding of Yorkshire 23,042 (7.3%) 24,355 (7.3%)

People providing unpaid care, 20­49 hours per week (%)

Dalton Holme CP 4 (2%) 8 (4%)
East Riding of Yorkshire 3,256 (1%) 4,418 (1.3%)

People providing unpaid care, 50+ hours per week (%)

Dalton Holme CP 0 (0%) 7 (3.5%)
East Riding of Yorkshire 6,467 (2.1%) 8,595 (2.6%)

People providing no unpaid care (%)

Dalton Holme CP N/A 161 (81.3%)
East Riding of Yorkshire N/A 296,811 (88.8%)

Source: ONS Census 2011

Adults not in employment and dependent children by household

2011

No adults in employment in household: With dependent children (%)

Dalton Holme CP 0 (0%)
East Riding of Yorkshire 3,458 (2.4%)

No adults in employment in household: No dependent children (%)

Dalton Holme CP 28 (34.6%)
East Riding of Yorkshire 47,795 (33.4%)

Dependent children in household: All ages (%)

Dalton Holme CP 20 (24.7%)
East Riding of Yorkshire 37,852 (26.5%)

Dependent children in household: Age 0 to 4 (%)

Dalton Holme CP 11 (13.6%)
East Riding of Yorkshire 13,119 (9.2%)

Source: ONS Census 2011
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Households with a long­term health problem or disability

2011

One person in household with a long­term health problem or disability (%)

Dalton Holme CP 15 (18.5%)
East Riding of Yorkshire 36,708 (25.7%)

One person in household with a long­term health problem or disability: With dependent children (%)

Dalton Holme CP 4 (4.9%)
East Riding of Yorkshire 5,290 (3.7%)

One person in household with a long­term health problem or disability: No dependent children (%)

Dalton Holme CP 11 (13.6%)
East Riding of Yorkshire 31,418 (22%)

Source: ONS Census 2011

^ top ^

Househo lds  o f  Da l ton  Ho lme  CP

The total number of dwellings in Dalton Holme CP in May 15 was estimated to be 93.

Number of Dwellings

Dalton Holme CP

Total Number of Dwellings Excluding Caravans (% of all dwellings) 93 (100%)

Detached Dwellings (% of all dwellings) 45 (48.4%)

Flats/Maisonettes (% of all dwellings) 2 (2.2%)

Semi­Detached Dwellings (% of all dwellings) 28 (30.1%)

Terraced Dwellings (% of all dwellings) 18 (19.4%)

Caravans (% of all dwellings) 0 (0%)

Source: ERYC, May 15

Click here to view a multi­geography interactive map displaying the number of dwellings at both East Riding parish and ward level.

Council Tax

Dalton Holme CP East Riding of Yorkshire

Council Tax ­ Band A 10 (12.1%) 39,370 (26.3%)

Council Tax ­ Band B 19 (22.9%) 34,783 (23.2%)

Council Tax ­ Band C 19 (22.9%) 29,275 (19.5%)

Council Tax ­ Band D 11 (13.3%) 22,734 (15.2%)

Council Tax ­ Band E 13 (15.7%) 14,340 (9.6%)

Council Tax ­ Band F 9 (10.8%) 6,256 (4.2%)

Council Tax ­ Band G 4 (4.8%) 2,926 (2%)

Council Tax ­ Band H 0 (0%) 250 (0.2%)

Source: Valuation Office 2011

^ top ^

Educa t i on  Cha rac te r i s t i c s  Census
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Highest Level of Qualification

Dalton Holme CP East Riding of Yorkshire

People with no qualifications (%) (2011) 36 (22.5%) 65,035 (23.4%)

People with highest qualification Level 1 (%)
(2011)

23 (14.4%) 36,228 (13%)

People with highest qualification Level 2 (%)
(2011)

19 (11.9%) 45,111 (16.2%)

Highest level of qualification: Apprenticeship
(%) (2011)

4 (2.5%) 14,051 (5%)

People with highest qualification Level 3 (%)
(2011)

21 (13.1%) 33,672 (12.1%)

People with highest qualification Level 4 and
above (%) (2011)

53 (33.1%) 72,004 (25.9%)

Highest level of qualification: Other
qualifications (%) (2011)

4 (2.5%) 12,232 (4.4%)

Source: ONS Census 2011

Full­time Students

Dalton Holme CP East Riding of Yorkshire

Full­time students and schoolchildren aged 16­
17 (%) (2011)

3 (1.9%) 7,250 (2.6%)

Full­time students and schoolchildren aged 18
and over (%) (2011)

2 (1.3%) 8,267 (3%)

Full­time students: Age 18 to 74: Economically
active: In employment (%) (2011)

0 (0%) 3,483 (1.3%)

Full­time students: Age 18 to 74: Economically
active: Unemployed (%) (2011)

1 (0.6%) 696 (0.3%)

Full­time students: Age 18 to 74: Economically
inactive (%) (2011)

1 (0.6%) 4,030 (1.4%)

Source: ONS Census 2011
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